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November 8, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

KEITH R JEHNKE
PO BOX 118
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: SWR-214

Dear MR JEHNKE,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of BENJAMIN THOMAS CARTER you returned with corrections and completions.
I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any
questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,
»@‘N\ W

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CA2\SWR-0214.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

August 11, 1993

KEITH R. JEHNKE
PO BOX 118
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: File# SWR-214

DEAR KEITH R. JEHNKE,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and receipts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Benjamin Thomas Carter. You will find the item
which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the
ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

\yle/ - OAR 690-14-170-1 "The map scale shall be 1" = 1320°, 1" =

/ 400’, or the scale of the county assessor map..."
WRE requirement ORS 539.240 (2) (d) "A map from a survey prepared by a water
' right examiner..." Your stamp must legible.
1version point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any
: existing diversion systems."
paper OAR 690-14-170-1 "...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003-
inch mylar..."

On your map you show under DATE SURVEYED "TBA", I wonder what that means. You
have shown a lawn and garden area around the house. If irrigation is included in this claimed
use, you must show the acreage to the nearest 1/10th acre.

3850 Portland Rd NI
Salem, OR 97310
(~03) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

I am enclosing a copy of the checklist and claim to beneficial use report information used by the
adjudication section. You may find it useful in preparing the required map and information.
Many Certified Water Right Examiners have seen these and are using them.

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\\SWR-0214.00M

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FFAX (503) 378-8130



- - Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

February 3, 1993

BENJAMIN THOMAS CARTER
HC 52 BOX 571-H
COOQOS BAY OR 97420

Dear MR CARTER,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of
BENJAMIN THOMAS CARTER has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of
$200.00 have been received and our receipt #95431 is enclosed. Your registration statement has
been numbered SWR-214.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions
you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

ek

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

CAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0214.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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RECEIPT # 9543 1

STATE OF OREGON

SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

A™"R] RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

RECEIVED FROM: /(. L ¢ APPLICATION
BY: o PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
T TOTALRECD [$ 0 (7,
[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
842.010  ADJUDICATIONS $750.¢
831.087 PUBLICATIONS/MAPS $
830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month §
________ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE | —

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES $
850200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $
o EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002
842.003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004
842.005  TRANSFER $ 842.006
i —— EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023 $
842,016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019 $
LANDOWNER’'S  PERMIT 842.024 $
|06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE s CARD #
MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
|45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS |
864000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS = .
[07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
842.115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION [s
r d 7 -4 o

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Figcal




LAND SURVEYING PLAN, 'G ENGINEERING v TER RIGHTS FORESTRY
L

Kibie

TELEPHONE (503) 267-2872
FAX (503) 267-0588

705 SO. 4TH, P.O. BOX 118
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420

gngc’neermg \81;0:'04&7

OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c)

Point of Diversion SWR-214

The Point of Diversion is on Morin Creek and is a 40" wide by 24" high by 8"
thick concrete dam. The outlet is a plastic two (2) inch pipe reduced to one and one-half
(1 1/2") inch ABS black plastic pipe. One hundred-fifty plus or minus (150 +') feet
of ABS black plastic pipe connect the P.O.D. to a 5' x 5' x 7' storage tank. Two hundred-
forty plus or minus (240_+) feet of 3/4" ABS black plastic pipe connect the storage tank

to the place of use. Sixteen (16) PSI was guaged at the place of use.

OAR 690-14-170-1 MAP SCALE
The map scale is in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, as seen on Coos

County Assesors Map 24 11 33D 9-61. 1"=200'

RECEIVED

NOV - 5 1993

WATER RESOURC :
ES DE
SALEM, OREGoN
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
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PR 1909 VESTED WATER RIGHTS } —APPLICATION MAP
LOCATED YN SE1/4 OF SE1/4,SECTION 33?%.248.,R.11W.,W.M
COOS COUNTY , OREGON

DATE SURVEYED:TBA
FOR:BEN CARTER

SCALE 1"=200"'

NE1/4 SE1l/4

SE1/4 SE1/4 EXAMINERS oxScuuusa‘ STATMENT
THE PREPARATION OP THIS MAP WAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT ONLY AND

] HAS NO_INTENT 10 PROVIDB DIMENSIONS 'OR LOCATION OF
. PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES

L

1215' WEST |

e N
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SE1/4 SE1/4 -
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33
__@Dgf w =0 NEN @ 34
/I‘RIBUTARY TO EAST FORK 4 3
MILLICOMA RIVER LEGEND:

® CORNER OF RECORD PER CS5A66
D EXISTING ORIGINAL HOMESTEAD

LAWN AND GARDEN AREA
NOTE:FOREGOING TO APPLICATION NO.65197,PERMIT NO.479438
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FORM No. 61—AFFIDAVIT—GENERAL. » , ,7 STEVENS.NESS LAY vwawnm
sl B
w/( W /7//?’/* s - /

Aevlication No, 65727 —

STATE OF ... Q.C@_g.Q_t} ___________________ “ 3 ; . : -
s PemmitPlo— 834644

1, T_J—t’..“,:st’..—jof‘f' ___________________________________________________________ , being tirst duly sworn, depose and
say that ... _—.-E:_..é..C.?l.1x.....ftC..'.lNC.l.Ilbc.ﬁ......f.l’.\‘flf......-Hv\(:,,.,.....C'r:.(‘.Q.(.‘.(J..t’_,...SfC;’).}I.‘!).C..’..lf.\...cil.\.....
hewse. U later the. G- .c_mf_g]_c._._,\_h,_c;,_r___‘-._m ______ house. ). T 01 XM = PUT o e

flar o6 1969, That was. abaut. _the. ‘Hvns:._.._____Cz.-..GQ,rfg.c, ...................
..S..‘f_m nnm.e.(.n‘_\an.....A.Cl.!.tc.d_/....)....Q.J.ng.......‘D_f.(_...hq.d._.....\...l..uc,_c.\A...iil.\c.r..&,._,__..S.C.u_&'.ft_q (

..j.c‘.@.n::.b;.__...?ug,;ﬁ ..... T £ L A ST R S e L

66 3 4644 .
State ofOrl‘i{)\{] .}{j ssH 31 A” '84

County of Coos

I hereby certify that the within instrumenc
was filed for record in the Coos County
Deed Records. :

WITNESS my hand and seal of County
affixed:

GENERAL AFFIDAVIT



FORM No. 61-—AFFIDAVIT—GENERAL.

Vet Wk

/ / ’ STEV™ 7T-NESS LA\;I P Lll?-lth.l co.. PORTLIAHD. QR. #7204 -

ler? fim o, 5
kit ) DEU g4

[ T e o / ——
grare oF . Ligesore ... G v
ss.
County of Geos

I n\ Y$EU3CI’1Q— ..... T L e e P et , being first duly sworn, depose and

say that ... L Can_vrememberv. e . Greorgs.  SEemmermed. ...
house badk in. 1902 the STV VI 3_xa.m_cL_mo.fhf..r_ ..................

.................................................... e s ear. X0 '
....... C\ﬁ&lffmembﬁf*ha’rjr\’\‘shouse.cjof*’ir\er‘
osmeater fromn  Marin. CreclC.

s
Sruim OfOfeg’irAlY}lUSS Il 31 A '84 """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""

County of Coos

I hereby certify that the within instr}"lmem

was filed for record in the Coo
Deed Records.

WITNESS my hand and seal of:County
affixed: ;.

S Cou()ty ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

—Application No. ¢5747—
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GENERAL AFFIDAVIT



BALLBLL A (7/ £ W: Y é/&

It is understood snd agreed between the parties here-
to that the spring located 3in the northwest corner of the above

described property serves the residence upon the above described

property ‘a3 well as "§e1Te ¥ "FITUEHEL whick 1s ‘Tocated ‘Souther-

ly from the above described property and immediately across on

the =s-uth sidc'of the Oregon State Highway Right-of-way. A pipe
line extends from said spring southerly to serve the dwelling

house on the above described property as well as Seller's property
hereinbefore described. -It is agreed and understood that the
parties will mutually maintain said water system for the benefit

of both dwellings gnd will equally share the cost of maintenance
thereof. Purchasers shall havé the right, if they shall elect

and at their own expense, to bury said pipe line below the sur-
face of the ground if Purrbacfre' use shall requirc that said pipe
line be buried. If at any tiﬁebzawzﬁe'future, Seller or’'her o
heirs, administrators, executors or assigns, shall desire to in-
stall a new pipe liqe across the property which is the subject of
this contract, in order to provide domestic water for the

residence occupied by Seller at the time of execution of this
agreement, Seller shall have the right to do so. The need for such
water line shall be in the soie discretion of Seller, her heirs,
admivistrators, executors or assigns, and shall be installed in
such a manner as to cause the least damage and inconvenience to the
property which is the subject of this agreement. Such installation
shall be. at the sole expense of Seller. The deed to be delivered

by Seller to Purchasers shal. contain a specific reservation of an

easement for this purpose.

DEC 24 1592 ' RECORDED OCT 171886 A /)i /3
MARY ANN WILSON, COUNTY CLERK

McNUTI’ GAN'! ORMSBEE & GARDNER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
485 UOUTH 4TH STREET



